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Request

= Variance: from Land Development Code section
5.1.10.F to allow a structure to encroach into the
required side yard setback.

Location Requirement Request Variance
Street Side Yard 2.175 ft. 0.12 ft. 2.055 ft.
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Case Summary / Background

= The subject property is located in the Shelby Park
neighborhood.

= The applicant requests a variance for a proposed
addition to encroach into the side yard setback.
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Case Summary / Background

= Section 5.1.10.F of the Land Development Code
states, “The side yard required on each side of a lot
less than 50 feet wide shall be ten (10) percent of the
width of the lot or the minimum side yard required by
the applicable form district, whichever is less.”

= The subject property is 21.75 ft. wide, so a setback of
2.175 is required.
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Site Location
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Zoning /Form Districts

Subject Property:
« Existing: R-5/Neighborhood

Adjacent Properties:

* North: R-5/Neighborhood
« South: R-5/Neighborhood
« East: R-5/Neighborhood

*  West: R-5/Neighborhood

1105 S. Shelby Street 8% Louic

70
ap Created: 12/11/2018
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Aerial Photo/Land Use

Subject Property:
« Existing: Single Family
Residential

* Proposed: Single Family
Residential

Adjacent Properties:
* North: Single Family

Residential

* South: Single Family
Residential

« East: Single Family
Residential

*  West: Single Family
Residential & Undeveloped

’& 1105 S. Sft:e?lby Street ’.:. LOJIC
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DEC O H2u1
i) A PLANNKNG
BEARING DATUM
KY_GRID NORTH DESIGN SHRV
The basis of bearings for this plat, is based on
G.P.S. observations taken olong a rondom
traverse line on 08/01/2018. Kentucky State
Plane Coordinates NADB3, Kentucky North Zone.
NOTE:  This does NOT i a

boundory survey and is subject to the
inaccuracies that subsequent boundary survey
may disclose, and NO property cormners were
set.

INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS SITE PLAN SHALL
NOT BE USED TO ESTABLISH THE FUTURE

PLACEMENT OF ANY FENCE, STRUCTURES AND
OTHER IMPROVEMENTS.

NOT FOR RECORDING PURPOSES
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SITE PLAN FOR ROOM ADDITION
ERIC SEWARD
Address: 1105 S Shelby St
Louisville, KY 40203
D.B. 11182, Pg. 226 Parcel ID 025A00230000
This survey complies with 201 KAR 18:150

CARDINAL ===

SURVEYING ==

9009 PRESTON Hwy. |PATE:08/07/2018

LOUISVILLE, KY 40219
., FIELD SURVEY

Phone (502) 966—3446 |pATE: 08,/01/2018|

www.cardinalsurveyingservices.com [BY:  AS/CC
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Site Photos-Subject Property
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12/21 /2018 10536

o Front of subject property.
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Site Photos-Subject Property

12/21/2018 10:36

| Property to the left.
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Site Photos-Subject Property
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. . Property to the right.
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Site Photos-Subject Property
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. . Property across S. Shelby Street.
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Site Photos-Subject Property
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. . Area of the requested variance.
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Site Photos-Subject Property
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Conclusion

= The variance request appears to be
adequately justified and meets the standard
of review.
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Required Action

= Variance: from Land Development Code section
5.1.10.F to allow a structure to encroach into the side
yard setback. Approve/Deny

Location Requirement  Request Variance
Street Side Yard 2.175 ft. 0.12 ft. 2.055 ft.
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